—_— = = = r - -

m e mrrem e ——

Meveard March 1930, Ui L pdioem al.
Secibom 1099, Ve 3 U AL

S MORTGAGE _

THE STATE OF ALABAM
SHELBY OCOUNTYX.

Know ALi MEM BY THISE PREGENTSE: -
That whereas the undersigned

Daniel A. Large and wife Tiffany B. lLarge

, of the cily of Helena
county of Shelby and Btate of Alabama
parly of the first part (hereinaltler ealled the Morigagor). has become juslly indebled unlo

L IDERTY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

.lmpﬂhntnpnind-ﬂt:mmmum of
.MynthmﬂmﬂhﬂtwlﬁrcﬁdtﬁiWLhm
full sum of One Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand, Fifty and no/100-m-—mcomumaen=a — . S EY
{($155,050.00 ), money Jent and advanced, with fintevest at the rie of
Seven and One-Half per centum { 7.50 %) per snnum until peid, for which amount the
wuh-w-nddm“nln th-nﬂﬂwﬂwluﬂdnwnuubﬂﬂumd-u
with these presents, the mid principa! aivd interest to be paysble at the office of ngﬁ{m[t ags

in Birmingham, Alabama . or ul such other place as e may designale
in wriling delivered or mailed to the Motigagor in monthly imslaimenls of One Thousand,
Eighty-Four and .13/100—-——r—-————mo—o- ~Dollars {($ 1,084.13 ), commencing on the first

day of September 1 |, 19 99 mwd coutinuing on the fint day of each month thereafter until Lhe

and intevest wre fully paid, excepl ihat the [inal payment of principel snd interest, il not sconer
paid, shall be dus and paysbie on the first day of  August 1, 2029 ,

Wilkazas the sald Morigagor is desirous of securing the prommt paymett of said nole and the several
instaliments of privcipal, intervet, and monthly payments hereinafler provided for, and any additional

indabledness aceruing (o the Movrigagee on account of any fulure payments, advances, or experiditures
made by the Mortgages as hereinalter provided:

Now, TIEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the sum of Une Dollar (31} to the under-

signed Mertgagor

in hand paid by the Mortgages, the receipt whereo!f is hereby acknawledged, and for the purpose of

securing the prompt payment of said indeblednese as it becomes due we the eaid
Daniel A, Large and wife Tiffany B. Large do hereby

grant, bacgaln, sell, assign, and convey unto the ssid Morigagee (he following-deacribed real properly

situated in  Shelby Counly, Alasbama, Lo wit:

Lot 1, according to the Survey of Amberley Woods, lst Sector, as recorded in Map
Book 18, page 137 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated

in Shelby County, Alabama. *

The proceeds of this mortgage loan have been applied toward the purchase price of the
property described herein, crmyveyed to the mortgagors simultaneocusly herewith.

*Alsc known as 1101 Amberley Woods Drive, Helena, AL 35080.

- 14
as/05/71999-387
o AM CERTIFIED

08109 ot PREBATE
- 248.45
RRFERENCK IS 0 THE RibER ATTACHEDMesffo AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
D é L
initials initials e —

mmwmmwmu-ﬁmmﬂmmumm.mdmmumm

profits of the above-degeribed preperty (provided, hewever, that the Morigagor shall be eatitied ta col-
Iutnudﬂtnlathﬂmh.l.un.nudproﬂl.nulm-lthnm-dtr).udnlln:t-mmwnrhm-
alier altacked to or used in connection with the premises herein Jdescribed And In addition therein the

folléwing deseribed howsehold appiinnces, which are, and shall be deemedd Lo be, fixtures and a part of
the realty, and nre a portion of the security for the indebtedness herein mentioned:

e ey TR PR R A L e i
rﬂllm' "‘ Rt ., A P AR b ket Pl AR FRE s E RRETEE




L

- ! |
1. The mortgagor covenants and agrees that so long as this mortgage and the '
sald nnre sscured hersby ave guaranteed under the provisions of the servicegmen's |
Raad justmant Act of 1944, as amended, he will not exacute, or file for rvecord |
any instrument which imposes a restriction upon the basis of race, volur of I
creed. Upon violation of this undertaking, the mortgages may, at its thi&n,
declare the unpaid balance of the dabt secured haredy immediataly due and - s

payabie,
2. $hould ths Vatacrans Administration fail or rafuse to issue the guaranty

in tee full amount committed upon by the Vetsrans Administcation under the
provisions of the Sarvicemsn's Readjustment Act of 1944, as amended, within
60 days frowm the date this loan would normally become eligible for such
gusrsnty, the holder may declave the indabtadness hereby secured at once
dus and payable.

T'o HAYS AND 70 HOLD the same with all the rights, privilexes, and sppurtenances thereunto belong-
ing or in anywise apperiaining unto the 2aid Mortgagee and assigns of tha Morigages forever.

— And the ﬁw hereby covenants thal  the saized of said real property in fes simple. and ...
: =
. and M

ha ght 1o sell and oon the same ; that y ia frec from all encumbrances and Lhat
thnllwmr m-

r's heirs, axeculors, admin next-of-kin, and assigns will forever

defend the same uato the ortgagee and assigns against the claims of ail persons whomsvever:

; Tris MORTGAGE 18 MADS, however, subject to the following covenants, conditions, and agreements,
| that is tosay!

| 1. That the will promplly pay the of snd interest on ibe indebtednaess evidenced

:y tha mid nots, st the

e and In mannay provided. Privilepe ia resetved to prepay at sny
premium or fse thmﬂnmnrmmmlmhumm-mmlnfm

or one hundred dollars {$100) whichevar is less. Prlrymml in full shell be credited on the
date received. Partia) t, then on an instaliment due date, need not be credited unti? the
next following inslaliment due dete or thirly days afler such prepayment, whichever is oatlier.

2. Together with and in addition to the monthly pa ta of principal and interest paysble under
th-hmnfthnnﬂ.mﬂhﬂihr.mmﬂmwﬂurhlhlﬂ as trustee, {under the
hereinafler sisted) on the fAirst day of each moath un sabd note is fully paid, the

plﬂlhlprtnimtht;:will next become due
IRSUrAnce covering Fﬂllﬂll!.
mortgaged (all as ﬂm:m by the
s notifed) all sums alrendy paid therelor
| before 1 month prier to the date which such
. and sasessmenis will becomas delinquent, such sumas to be
trust to pay aaid ground remts, premicime, laxes, and specisl

{b) mlmmhofthllmnh able pursuant to subpsragraph (s) and those yable on the
nﬂlmw.mmpglid ir:'l single payment ﬂch#.mmth.lnhnppri:dtnthtul-
' Jowing items in the order atated:

(1) mmmmm&umﬂoﬂmwummmlm:
5 (13) intarest oa tha nots secured hereby ; and
(113) amortisation of the principal of said nele.

Any in the amount of any such monthly payment shall, unless made
good by the prior to the due date of mlmm‘lﬂ:&MMlﬂ'lﬂﬂﬂt
| of defawit utder morigage. At Mertgagee's option, Mortgagor w pay & “lale charge”
i not four per centum {(4%) of any | t when paid mors Lthan fifleen (10
; days after hlhtimfhwmnﬂm-umlmmm&ﬁmﬂt
: p-mnu.mmm«m*m.nmnmmﬁmmdnunhmm
| satiafly the indebtedness secured havaby, unless such procesds are sufficient to discharge the
muulndmmmmﬂrmtilndummudw.

5 3. Il'thctoulpnymnhmd-b;ruwll und-r{ﬂofmmpthnudiudlﬂlumd
- the amount of payments actuaily made by the M , a8 Lrustee, mﬂ ronls, Laxes, nssesamenis,
and insurance premiume, as the case may be, excess shall be by the Mortgagee on subee-
quent payments to be made by the Mortgagor {or such items or, at M ‘s oplion, as trusiee, shall

be refunded to Hnrlw" I1, however, such monthly payments shall be sulficient to pay such ilems
when the same shall duve and I[::J'lblt then the Mortgagor will pay 1o the Morigagre, as trustee,
any amouat necessary to make up ¢ deficlency within thirty (ML:I:II after written notice (rom the
Morigagee siating the amount of the deficiency, which notice may be given by mall. If at sny time the
Morigagor shall to the Mortgagee, in accordance wilh the provisions of the nots secured hereby,
full payment of the entire indebledness represenied . the Moclgagee, as trustee, shall, in computing
ihe amount of such indebtadness, eredit to the account the M any credit balance remainin

uudcrthlﬂ'mhhnld (a) of paragraph 2 hereof, If there shall s default under any of the provi-
sions of this mortgage resulting in & public sale of the premises covered hershy or if the Mortgager
scquires the property otharwise after default, the Mortgagee, as trusiee, shall apply, st the time of com-
mencement of sech or at the time Lhe property is otherwise acquired, the amount then re-

maining to credit o Iortcngr under («) of paragraph 2 preceding. as a eredit on the interest accrved
and Il:‘plld and the balance to the principal then remalning unpaid on said nots.

. . Mortgages shall be mad Lo any condemunetion proceed or i y suit involving
oy oc .-w::d mwhrﬂi:m:mum:h,mitlh.

seithing or m:budmth-tuklnth-r.orni
or to the lien of s morigege in any respect, or i th‘
W#Inhmhnﬂnwﬂdfm.nrifma«monh
hfbltldlulmmwm-r,ﬂnImrwﬂl‘pay.whmmlmhmn-dm.mh

foe se may be ressonable for such setvices, such fee is or incurred by the Morigagee
shafl be secuved by the lien of this m in addition to hﬂdﬂdnm-pmﬂlrmmd
wyﬁmmmmmdmuh or incurred and shall be at once due rnyuhle.
Any proceeds from Condemnation awards shall ba npplied to reduce the amount of the principai debdt st
the option of Motigagee.

|

!

|
oS




L ]
- n L] + -
- —r——i——— - er— & - - . per e ——bama - — —— - r—— i - — --—f—--—‘—-—'lL v -l
-

5. So long as any of the indebledness accured hereby shall remain anpaid, in whole or ini part, the
agrees Lo heep said premises and the improvements thereon in good condition, and to pay sl

tanes and nssessments that may be levied nr accrue upon said property, and all other charges)ihat mpy
become liens upon sald premises, and not to permit any lien, which might take precedenice over the lien of
this mmorigage, Lo acorue and remasin on sald premises, or any part thereof, or on the improvements theregh.

§. Mortgagor will continuously maintsin hazard insurance, of such type or types and smounis as

M may from time to Uime require, on the improvements now or herealter on said premists, and
- when payment for all such premiums has heretofore been made under {(a) of plrlrrlplu 2 hereol,

in companies

approved

proinptly when due any pretminms therefor. Al inavrance ahall be en
Uhe and the policies and renewals thereof shall be held by the Morigages and
have stisched therelo alie cinuses in favor of and in form acceplable Lo the Morigagee. in

event of leas Mortgagor will give hvmediate notice by mail to the Morigagee, who may make proof of
losw if net made prompily by the Mortgagor, and each itisurance company conceried is hereby A ized
and direcled to mahke ual:lllt for such directly Lo the Morigagee instend of {0 the Morigagor and the
Iﬂl‘m Jdnﬂ{,' and insurance proceeds, or any part thereof, may be applied br the Morigagee atl
ils ther to the reduction of Lhe indebtedness hervby secured or (o Lhe restoration or repair of the
proparily od. 1n event of foreciosure of this mortgage or other trans{er of title Lo Lhe ! aged
property in extinguishment of the indebtedness secured hereby, all right, tille and interest of the Mort-
gagor in and to any insurance policies then in force shall pass Lo th~ purchaser or granlee.

7. I the Mortgagor [ails to insure said property as hereinabove provided, or to pay all or any part
of the taxes or ansessments levied, acerveld, or assessed upon or againgt said property, or {ails to pey

immediately and discharge any anl all licns, debis, and charges which might become liens superior to the
lien of this morigage, the Morigagee may, at its ion, insurs sald properly and pay sald taxes, asscas-
ments, debts, lims, and charges, and any money which Lhe Morigagee shall have so pmid or become abli-
gated Lo pay shall constitute a debt Lo the Mortgagee additional to Lhe delt hereby specially secored, shalt
be secured by this mortgage, shall bear interest at the rale provided for in the principal debledness
from date paid or incurred, and, at Lhe option of the Mortgagee, shall be immediately due and payable,

8. That upon the request of the Mortgagee the Morigagor shall execule and deliver a supplemental
nols ot noles for the sum or sumas adva by the Morigagee for Lhe alterstion, modernization, improve-
ment, mainienance, or repair of sald premises, for taxts or assessments agninsl the same and for any
other pu authorized hersunder. Said note or notes shail be secured hereby on a parity with and ns
fully as if the advance evidenced thereby were included in the nole first described above. Said :ul.trlo-
mental note or notes shall bear tulerest at the rats provided for in the pringcipal indebledness and shall
be payable in approximately equal monthly payments for such period as may be agrred upon by (e
creditor and debtor. Flllln.:' Ln :ﬁrn on Lhe maturity, the sum or sums ao ndva shall be due and

payable 30 days after demn e creditor. 1m no evenl shall the maturity extend beyond the ultimate
maturity of the nole first dewcri above.

9. No failure of the Morigagee to exercise any option herein given Lo declare Live malurity of the debt
hereby secured shall be Laken or eonalrved na a waiver of Its right to exercise soch oplion or to declare
such msturity by reason of anhy prat or present defauit on thie part of the Movrigagor; and the procure-
mant of surance of the payment of taxes or other liens, debts, or ch by thas “uﬂ.f.l,'ﬂ shail not
be taken or conatrued as n walver of ils right to declare the maturily of indeldedness hereby secured
by reason of the failure of the Morigagor Lo procure such insurance or Lo pay such tazer, debla, liens, or
charges: and the lien of this instrument shall remain in full force and effect during any pustponement or
extension of Lhe time of payment of the indebledness or auy part thereol secured hereby.

10. 1{ the Hm gor shall well and truly pay and discharge the indeblednoss hereby secured as |t
4

n
shall become due mrynblc and shiall do and perform all acts and agreemenls Lo be done and performed
by the HilvlrI re the terms and provisions of this morigage, then this conveyance shall be and
become nu void.

11. I the M ahall fail Lo pay, or cause to be pald, a3 it malures, the indebledness hereby
securwd or any parct f, necording to Lhe terma thereof, or if the Mort shatll fail Lo do or perform
any other act or thi honi.nmiimlnr reed L0 be done or perlo , or if Lhe interest of the Mort-
ﬁllﬂ in said pro becomes sndangered by resson of the enlurcement of any prior lien or encum-

ratice therson, then, in any soch event, Lhe whols indebtedness hereby secured shall, at the option of the
Mortgages, and without notles, become immediately due and payable and this mortgage subject to fore-
cloaure; and in such event Lhe Mortgages shall have the right and is hereby avlhorized to enter upon and
take possession of uldorroporty. , after or without taking poasession, Lo sell the same before Lhe Court-
house door in tha cily Columbiana ,Countyof Shelby

Alabama, st public oulcry, for casl, il ghving nolice of the Lime, place, siul terms of.saki sale by
publication once a week [or three successive w prior to sakd sale iy some newspaper published In sak!
county, and, upon the payment of the purchase money, the Morigager or any person conducting sak! srle
for it is aulh to execuls lo the purchaser at stle a d lo Lthe properly so purchased, and such

purchaser shall not be held to inquire 22 to the application of the proceeds of such ale. The Morigagre
may bid at the sale and purchase sall property, if the highest bidder therefor.

12. The proceeds of a [oreclosure sale, judicial or otherwiase, shall be ajplied : Fivat, to the expenses
of ndurtilln‘ and selling, inclwding the allerney’s fees, provided for in p-'?' raph 4 hereol ; second, to
the repayment of any , With inlereat tkereon, which the Mort mlnmﬂ id or becoms liable
to pay or which it may then be necesaary Lo pay [or tanes, asgesamments, insurance and other charges, liens,
or d:i;u hereinabove : third, to U payment and satiafaction of the indeliledness hereby speciaily
gectred with Inle but interest to dale nl sale onty shall be charged; fourth, to reimbursement of Lhe

Velarans Admin for any sume pald by it on account of the guaranty or insurance of the indebt.
eodness evidenced by the note secured hereby; fifth, the balance, il any, shall be paid to the Morigagor,

13. A» jong ns any of the indebledtiens hereby secured shall remain uapald the Mortgagor will nelther
cormmil nor permit waste on the premises hereby conveyed; and upon the commission of any waste
therson the Ilortnan nu‘. at ils option, declare the enlire indelitedness hereby secured to Le at once
due and paysble, Nor will the Mortgagor remove any of the fixtures on the premises hareby conveyed
20 long as any of the indebtadness hereby secured shall remain unpsid.

14. If the Mortgagor shall make default in the E;Mt of any of the indchlcineas herely secured,
or in the perf of any of the terms or condit hereof, the Morigagee may proceed Un collect the

rent, Income, and p from the 1inen, rliher with or wilhnut Lhe appoiniment of & receiver. Any
renla, ineotne, and profila colircird hy Lhe Mortgagee prior to foi rclonure of thin lmdebiminess, leas the ont




T L LR I,

[

————m e s

et = ———m ==

—_— e ———— e, —, = et -

[

+

St

EE
&
z
:

J j
, including any real estale commission or allormey's fee incorred, shall be crediléd
{he advanesa with interest therson, then upon ihe interesl, and the renainder, if Ilf-{“ the

principal dobt hereby secured. -

16. Any Mbrtlnlloruuorhculuhmmnmmrbumfmedby:uitnhw;ud

the security o thhnortumdmll nol be waived thereby, and as Lo such debts the Mortgagor waives ali

of ander aw,
18. The indeblednes evidenced by the nots first described sbove and by this m represents
4 4 ﬂwml-ptkiut

the wnpelid balanos of the purch due by the Morigagor Lo the {
mmmm.mﬂ{ﬁ.“ m...i'u..... o

17, if the indebladness secured hereby be guarantesd or insurad under Titie 38 United States Code,
sweh Title and Reguistions lssued Lhereundsr and in effect on Lhe date hervof shall govern the rights,
duties and Uabilities of the partiss herelo, and apy provisions of this or other insiruments executed in
connection with said indebtedness which are Inconsistent with said Title or Regulations are hersby

amended (o conform thereto.

18. The covenants, conditions, and agresments herein contained shall bind, and ths bensfits and
advantages shall inure to, the respective helrs, execwiors, administrators, swccessors, and assigne, of the
parties hereto. Whevever used, the singuisr number shall juclude the plursl, iha plural the singular, tha
uee of any gender shall include all genders, and the term, “Mortgagee,” shall include any payes of the
indebtedness hereby secured or any Lransferes thereof whether by operation of law or otherwiee.

Given undar my/our hand and sea) this

A B e g el g ——r w w o s B ok kTR T T el - PP e — -—u [m]

’
STATR OF ALABAMA,

SHELBY OOUNTY.
*the undersigned authority .

| P , & notary pablia in and for aaid county, in sald Btats, heveby certify that
Daniel A. Large and wife Tiffany B. Large _
whose names are signed (e the foregoing conveyance, and whoare known to me, acknowledged beafore

me on this day that, being informmd of the contents of this conveyance, they sxscuted the same
voluntarily ens Lhe day the satne bears date.
GIVEN under my hand aad officlal seal this 15th day of July , 19 99,

3. SN o

Ti118 INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Inst & 199932714
NAME Holliman Shnnkln; & Kell
mDaﬂlllﬁWihl?'m lllllllllll
--mpu“.m......,.........*. 0a/05/ 1999—-32? 14
.................................................................... 08505 AM EERTIFIED
GELYY COUNTY JAGE OF PREDATE
oos  CRl 248.63
J T
143 g
: viﬂ 2 -2 i
B
5 | f i} ° i
AER P}

M1

% 343
E ”fsi 3

Record of Desda, pages

day of
Fon

19




